INSTRUCTION MANUAL

[‘zﬂ mjm/

CUTTING-MITRING
MODEL: PIRINEOS 1000

9. Drawing PIRINEOS 1000




PARTS BREAKDOWN DIAGRAMME PIRINEOS 1000.

DENOMINACION POS DENOMINACION
1 |Chassis 34 |Internal plate (22.2 mm)
2 |Leg 35 |Diamond disc (& 200 mm)
3 |Contleg 36 |External plate
4 |Screw DIN 603 M8x55 37 |Left hand thread nut M.20
5 |Washer DIN 9021 & 8 38 [Head
6 |Butterfly nut M8 39 |Handle
7 |Screw Hex. M10x60 40 |Hex screw M10x30
8 |Washer DIN 9021 & 10 41 |Head bearing set
9 |Self-locking nut M 10 42 |Washer DIN 125 & 10
10 |Cutting table 43 |Nut Hex. M10
11 |Left rubber 44 |Cables pip
12 |Right rubber 45 |Housing
13 |Butt cut 46 |Cooling system
14 |Wing M.8 47  |Plug tray
15 |Washer DIN 9021 @ 8 48 |Submergible pump
16 |Screw DIN 603 M8x16 49 |Cutting gauge
17 |Screw DIN 603 M6x16 50
18 |Butterfly nut M6 51
19 |Goniometer 52
20 |Allen key 53
21 |Key 54
22 |Bridge 55
23 |Left bridge pier 56
24 |Right bridge pier 57
25 |Sheet metal screw thread 58
26 |Screw DIN 603 M8x35 59
27 |Washer DIN 9021 & 8 60
28 |Wing M8 61
29 |Self-locking nut M 8 62
30 |Washer DIN 9021 & 8 63
31 [Hex screw M8x16 64
32 |Electricity supply box 65
33 |Motor 1,1 Kw. 66




